DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
December, 2021 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
BC556BTA/D
PNP Epitaxial Silicon
Transistor

Classification A B C
hFE2 110 ~ 220 200 ~ 450 420 ~ 800
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Package Shipping†
BC556ABU BC556A TO−92−3, case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10,000 Units/ Bulk Box
BC556ATA BC556A TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC556BTA BC556B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC556BTF BC556B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
BC556BTFR BC556B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
BC557ATA BC557A TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC557BTA BC557B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC557BTF BC557B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
BC558BTA BC558B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC559BTA BC559B TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC559CTA BC559C TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
BC560CTA BC560C TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
BC556, BC557, BC558, BC559, BC560